

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1635

OFFERED BY MS. JAYAPAL OF WASHINGTON

Page 16, line 13, strike “(iv) through (xii), respectively” and insert “(v) through (xiii), respectively”.

Page 16, line 14, strike “before clause (iv)” and insert “before clause (v)”.

Page 17, line 2, strike the quotation mark and semicolon at the end.

Page 17, after line 2, insert the following:

1 “(iv) an explanation that the borrower
2 may be approached during the repayment
3 process by third-party student debt relief
4 companies, that they should use caution in
5 any such dealings, and that the typical
6 services provided by these companies are
7 already offered to borrowers free of charge
8 through servicers;”;

Page 17, line 3, strike “in clause (iv)” and insert “in clause (v)”.

Page 17, line 13, strike “in clause (ix)” and insert “in clause (x)”.

Page 17, line 20, strike “in clause (x)” and insert “in clause (xi)”.

Page 17, line 23, strike “in clauses (xi) and (xii)” and insert “in clauses (xii) and (xiii)”.

Page 18, line 1, strike “(xiii)” and insert “(xiv)”.

Page 18, line 6, strike “(xiv)” and insert “(xv)”.

